(In thousands of R$, unless otherwise stated)

  20

The following table set forth the potential impacts in absolute amounts:

September 30,
2019

  Effect on profit and loss and equity

  Probable

Possible
(25%)

Remote
(50%)

Cash and cash equivalents   2,502,349   625,587   1,251,175

Trade accounts receivable   1,179,154   294,789   589,577

Trade accounts payable   953,473   238,368   476,737

Loans and financing   46,680,256   11,670,065   23,340,128
Liabilities for asset acquisitions and

subsidiaries   294,112   73,528   147,056

4.3.1.2 Sensitivity analysis ï foreign exchange rate exposure ï financial

instruments derivatives

This analysis assumes that all other variables, particularly, the interest rates, remains
constant. The other scenarios considered the appreciation/depreciation of the Brazilian
real against the U.S. dollar at the rates of 25% and 50%, before taxes.

The following table set forth the potential impacts assuming these scenarios:

September 30,

2019

  Effect on profit and loss and equity

  Probable

Possible
 (+25%)

Remote
(+50%)

Possible
 (-25%)

Remote
(-50%)

  4.1587  5.1984  6.2381  3.1190  2.0794

Financial instruments  derivatives

Derivative options  (491,794)  (3,389,379)  (7,225,141)  3,093,154  7,013,498

Derivative swaps  (2,343,462)  (4,149,754)  (8,299,508)  4,149,755  8,299,509

4.3.2 Interest rate risk

4.3.2.1 Sensitivity analysis ï exposure to interest rates ï except financial

instruments derivatives

For market risk analysis, the Company uses scenarios to evaluate the sensitivity that
variations in operations impacted by the rates: Interbank Deposit Rate (ñCDIò), Long
Term Interest Rate (ñTJLPò), Special System for Settlement and Custody ("SELIC") and
the London Interbank Offered Rate (ñLIBORò) may have on its results. The probable
scenario represents the amounts already booked, as they reflect the best estimate of the
Management.

This analysis assumes that all other variables, particularly exchange rates, remain

[…]

21

The following table set forth the potential impacts in absolute amounts:

September 30,
2019

  Effect on profit and loss and equity

 Probable  Possible (25%)   Remote (50%)

CDI
Cash and cash equivalents   1,119,950   15,119   30,239
Financial investments   5,075,038   68,513   137,026
Loans and financing   6,053,393   81,720   163,442

TJLP

Loans and financing   1,893,887   28,171   56,343

LIBOR

Loans and financing   16,174,097   84,313   168,626

4.3.2.2 Sensitivity analysis ï exposure to interest rates ï financial instruments

derivatives

This analysis assumes that all other variables, particularly exchange rates, remain
constant. The other scenarios considered appreciation/depreciation of 25% and 50% in
the market interest rates.

The following table set forth the potential impacts assuming these scenarios:

September 30,
2019

  Effect on profit and loss and equity

  Probable

Probable
(+25%)

Remote
(+50%)

Probable
(-25%)

Remote
(-50%)

CDI

Financial instruments  derivatives

Liabilities

Derivative options  (491,794)  (63,071)  (125,315)  64,078  129,369

Derivative swaps  (2,343,462)  (47,784)  (92,876)  50,632  104,265

Libor

Financial instruments  derivatives

Liabilities

Derivative swaps  (535,420)  130,631  261,272  (130,621)  (261,231)

Suzano S.A.

Notes to the unaudited condensed consolidated interim financial information
as of September 30, 2019

(In thousands of R$, unless otherwise stated)

  22

4.3.2.3 Sensitivity analysis for changes in the consumer price index of the US
economy

For the measurement of the probable scenario, the United States Consumer Price Index
(US-CPI) was considered on September 30, 2019. The probable scenario was
extrapolated considering an appreciation/depreciation of 25 % and 50% in the US-CPI
to define the possible and remote scenarios, respectively, in absolute amounts.

September 30,

2019

Impact of an increase/decrease of
US-CPI on the fair value